

Media Release FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE October 14, 2019

Keep Troup Beautiful Partners with Troup County for Community Beautification Project

Troup County, Ga. October 14, 2019 –Keep Troup Beautiful partnered with Troup County for a community beautification project on Saturday, October 12th at the William J. Griggs Recreation Center, a recreation facility owned and operated by Troup County Parks and Recreation.

Volunteers and community members participated in the beautification project, which included planting four trees at the facility, as well as spreading pine straw and mulch around the playground, park benches, and existing trees.

The community project, led by Keep Troup Beautiful, was proposed as way to give back to the community through promoting visual enhancements to the already existing recreation facility, as well as to build and strengthen community relationships. The successful project was funded by Troup County through SPLOST dollars.

If you have questions regarding the project or are interested in coordinating your own community beautification project, please contact Scott Landa with Keep Troup Beautiful at director@keeptroupbeautiful.org.

Media Contact: Rachel Camp, Citizen Engagement Specialist, (706) 298-3670 or rcamp@troupco.org.

To keep up with the latest news involving Troup County Government, go to <u>www.troupcountyga.org</u> or follow us on Facebook at <u>https://www.facebook.com/troupcountyga.org/</u>, twitter at <u>https://twitter.com/TroupCoGov</u>, and Instagram @ troupcogovernment.

###